negligence or want of due care on the part of Defendant OCMD, individually and/or jointly and 

severally, without any negligence or want of due care on the part of Plaintiff contributing 

thereunto.  

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, Jill Mendygral, brings this suit and claims as damages in 

excess of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) damages and costs against Defendant 

OCMD, individually and/or jointly and severally. 

COUNT II 

NEGLIGENCE 

DEFENDANT SUNNY 

24.  The contents of paragraphs 1-23 are incorporated herein by reference as though 

fully set forth below. 

25.